Va lve  Tec hno log y  and  Sys tem s
Detmolder Strasse 256
D-32545 Bad Oeynhausen
PO Box 10 02 52-53
D-32502 Bad Oeynhausen
Phone ++49 5731 / 7 91-0
Fax  ++49 5731 / 791-179

• Solenoid interchangeable without tools (c)
Symbol
Ordering information
To order, quote model number from table overleaf, e.g. 8273000.9101 for a G 1/4 valve with standard solenoid.
Characteristic data
See page 2 valve and solenoid informations
a
P
A
b
a b
c
Series 82730 / 82740 2/2-way valves DN 8 to DN 25
D111902.02 Subject to change 06/03
Characteristic data
Valves
State voltage [V] and frequency [Hz] * with gaseous and liquid fluids up to 25 mm2/s (cSt)
** Cv-value (US)  kv-value x 1.2
Design acc. to DIN VDE 0580
Voltage range ±10 %
100 % duty cycle
Protection class acc. to EN 60529 IP65
Socket acc. to DIN EN 175301-803 (included)
Attention! Standard core tube with copper shading coil
Look for fluid resistant further options
9101 / 9104 Solenoid
Standard voltages
Options (Valves)
XXXXX01.XXXX Normally open (NO)
XXXXX03.XXXX Seat seal FPM,
max. fluid temperature +110°C
XXXXX14.XXXX Seat seal EPDM, for hot water,
max. fluid temperature +110°C;
0.3 to 16 bar up to DN 25
XXXXX81.XXXX Core tube stainless steel,
Seat seal FPM,
max. fluid temperature +110°C,
for AC voltage: solenoid with rectifier
On request Further versions
Options (Solenoids)
XXXXXXX.9136 Solenoid in protection class
x II 2 GD  EEx m II T4  T 110°C,
with 3 m connection cable, for AC/DC
On request Further versions
Power Consumption